
 

 
 
 River Food Pantry for the 2 dates in May had 10 volunteers for a total of 32 hours. 
 Second Harvest on Thursday, May 16 had 6 volunteers for a total of 18 hours. 
 The NewBridge Labeling Project on Thursday, May 30 had 6 volunteers for a total of 21 

hours. 
 Brat Fest on Friday, May 24 had 1 volunteer for 5 hours. 
 Italia Fest on June 1-2 had 3 volunteers for a total of 20 hours. 
 American Red Cross Golf Tournament on Monday, June 10 had 6 volunteers for a total of 53 

hours. 
 
 
Need Volunteers (See Upcoming Project List for details): 
 Down Syndrome Golf Outing on Friday, July 12. 
 5K Madison Gospel Run on Saturday, July 13. 
 Arthritis Foundation – Jingle in July on Sunday, July 21. 
 United Way Community Kick Off on Wednesday, August 21. 
 Way Forward Golf Outing on Wednesday, September 9. 
 
Hold the Following Date: 
 Tri 4 Schools – Birdie Derby on Monday, November 11. 
 

 
THANK YOU TO EVERYONE THAT VOLUNTEERED 

 
REMINDER:  PLEASE CONTACT THE COORDINATOR ON THE ATTACHED UPCOMING 
PROJECT LIST FOR JULY, AUGUST & SEPTEMBER IF YOU WANT TO VOLUNTEER. WE 
NEED TO KNOW HOW MANY VOLUNTEERS ARE ATTENDING.  

READI  

 
 

 
(Retired Employees Are Dedicated Individuals) 

www.unitedwaydanecounty.org/get-involved/volunteer/readi 
www.facebook.com/readimadison 
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